Planning Commission at their January 28, 2019 meeting. 

2. Preliminary Subdivision Plan: The Preliminary Subdivision Plan (PSP) for 

Parklands Neighborhood, PSP#19-0001, was originally approved by the 
Planning Commission on November 4, 2019 for a total of one-thousand two 
(1,002) lots intended for single-family detached dwellings (489 lots), 
townhouses (493 lots) and duplexes (20 lots).  

3. Revision #1, Preliminary Subdivision Plan: Revision #1, known as PLREV- 
200003, was approved administratively by the Planning Director on July 27, 
2020, as a Minor revision per the Subdivision Regulations, § 278-47B for the 
rearrangement of lots, roads, and amenities. Two (2) townhouse lots were 
converted to duplex lots,  for a total of one-thousand two (1,002) lots intended 
for single-family detached dwellings (489 lots), townhouses (491 lots) and 
duplexes (22 lots). The total number of approved lots (1,002) did not change. 

4. Revision #2, Preliminary Subdivision Plan: Revision #2, known as PLREV-